OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI ZONE II जवाहरलाल नेहरू सीमाशुल्क भवन, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE,

ोस्ट :शेवा, ता.उरण, जिला-रायगड, महाराष्ट्र. POST: SHEVA TAL. URAN, DIST- RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA400707-.

दूरभाष/Tel No.: 022- 27244736; फ़ैक्स/Fax27243242-022:Email:ccu-cusmum2@nic.in

F.No. S/V-30-Misc-5/2013 CCO M-II Pt. I

PUBLIC NOTICE No. 18/2019

In accordance with the provisions of Section 4(1)(b)(xvi) and Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officer is designated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO), within the jurisdiction of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai-II, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Taluka-Uran, District- Raigad with immediate effect and until further order:

Sl.	Name of the officer/	Office	Post	Jurisdiction
No.	Designation	Address/		
		Telephone no.		
1.	Ms. Pallavi Gupta, Dy.	0/o the	Central	Information
	Commissioner of	Chief	Public	pertaining to
	Customs, Chief	Commissioner	Information	the Office of
	Commissioner Office	of Customs, 6 th	Officer	the Chief
	(CCO)	Floor,	(CPIO)	Commissioner of
		Jawaharlal		Customs,
		Nehru Custom		Jawaharalal
		House, Nhava		Nehru Custom
		Sheva, Tal-		House, Uran.
		Uran, Distt-		
		Raigad,		
		Maharashtra -		
		400707, Tel.		
		No. 022-		
		27244736		

This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Customs Zone-II.

Sd/-

(R.K. Singh)

Date: 26.02.2019

Addl. Commissioner of Customs Chief Commissioner's Office

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone -I,II & III
- 2. PS to Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II
- 3. All Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs, JNCH
- 4. All Addl./Jt. Commissioner of Customs, JNCH
- 5. All Dy./Asstt. Commissioners of Customs, JNCH
- 6. Dy. Commissioner (EDI), JNCH (for uploading on the website)
- 7. Notice Board
- 8. Office Copy